instruments for measurement of satisfaction, 5general satisfaction scores, 6 statistically significant 

associations 

Source: Researchers Computation, 2024 

A summary of the study characteristics from Table 4.9 and Table 4.10 above is 

presented below. 

Ten studies involving seven thousand, seven hundred and sixty-seven (7,767) 

patients’ responses were included. Four were classified into the pre-COVID-19 onset 

period group while six were classified into the post-COVID-19 onset period group.  

We had nine cross-sectional surveys, of which one (Horsham et al., 2020)